Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

PEAK PULSE
CURRENT
IPP
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VWM
ID
MARKING
CODE
(VOLTS) MIN MAX IT (mA) (VOLTS) (AMPS) (µA)
SMCJ1.5KE6.8A 5.80 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 144.8 1000 6V8A
SMCJ1.5KE7.5A 6.40 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 134.5 500 7V5A
SMCJ1.5KE8.2A 7.02 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 125.6 200 8V2A
SMCJ1.5KE9.1A 7.78 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 113.4 50 9V1A
SMCJ1.5KE10A 8.55 9.50 10.50 1 14.5 104.8 10 10A
SMCJ1.5KE11A 9.40 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 97.4 5 11A
SMCJ1.5KE12A 10.20 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 91.0 5 12A
SMCJ1.5KE13A 11.10 12.40 13.70 1 18.2 83.5 5 13A
SMCJ1.5KE15A 12.80 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 71.7 5 15A
SMCJ1.5KE16A 13.60 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 67.6 5 16A
SMCJ1.5KE18A 15.30 17.10 18.90 1 25.5 60.3 5 18A
SMCJ1.5KE20A 17.10 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 54.9 5 20A
SMCJ1.5KE22A 18.80 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 49.7 5 22A
SMCJ1.5KE24A 20.50 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 45.8 5 24A
SMCJ1.5KE27A 23.10 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 40.5 5 27A
SMCJ1.5KE30A 25.60 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 36.7 5 30A
SMCJ1.5KE33A 28.20 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 33.3 5 33A
SMCJ1.5KE36A 30.80 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 30.5 5 36A
SMCJ1.5KE39A 33.30 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 28.2 5 39A
SMCJ1.5KE43A 36.80 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 25.6 5 43A
SMCJ1.5KE47A 40.20 44.70 49.40 1 64.8 23.5 5 47A
SMCJ1.5KE51A 43.60 48.50 53.60 1 70.1 21.7 5 51A
SMCJ1.5KE56A 47.80 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 19.7 5 56A
SMCJ1.5KE62A 53.00 58.90 65.10 1 85.0 17.9 5 62A
SMCJ1.5KE68A 58.10 64.60 71.40 1 92.0 16.5 5 68A
SMCJ1.5KE75A 64.10 71.30 78.80 1 103.0 14.8 5 75A
SMCJ1.5KE82A 70.10 77.90 86.10 1 113.0 13.5 5 82A
SMCJ1.5KE91A 77.80 86.50 95.50 1 125.0 12.2 5 91A
SMCJ1.5KE100A 85.50 95.00 105.00 1 137.0 11.1 5 100A
SMCJ1.5KE110A 94.00 105.00 116.00 1 152.0 10.0 5 110A
SMCJ1.5KE120A 102.00 114.00 126.00 1 165.0 9.2 5 120A
SMCJ1.5KE130A 111.00 124.00 137.00 1 179.0 8.5 5 130A
SMCJ1.5KE150A 128.00 143.00 158.00 1 207.0 7.3 5 150A
SMCJ1.5KE160A 136.00 152.00 168.00 1 219.0 6.9 5 160A
SMCJ1.5KE170A 145.00 162.00 179.00 1 234.0 6.5 5 170A
SMCJ1.5KE180A 154.00 171.00 189.00 1 246.0 6.2 5 180A
SMCJ1.5KE200A 171.00 190.00 210.00 1 274.0 5.5 5 200A
SMCJ1.5KE220A 185.00 209.00 231.00 1 328.0 4.6 5 220A
SMCJ1.5KE250A 214.00 237.00 263.00 1 344.0 4.4 5 250A
SMCJ1.5KE300A 256.00 285.00 315.00 1 414.0 3.7 5 300A
SMCJ1.5KE350A 300.00 332.00 368.00 1 482.0 3.2 5 350A
SMCJ1.5KE400A 342.00 380.00 420.00 1 548.0 2.8 5 400A
SMCJ1.5KE440A 376.00 418.00 462.00 1 602.0 2.5 5 440A
SMCJ1.5KE480A 408.00 456.00 504.00 1 658.0 2.3 5 480A
SMCJ1.5KE510A 434.00 485.00 535.00 1 698.0 2.1 5 510A
SMCJ1.5KE530A 477.00 503.50 556.50 1 725.0 2.1 5 530A
SMCJ1.5KE540A 459.00 513.00 567.00 1 740.0 2.0 5 540A
SMCJ1.5KE550A 495.00 522.50 577.50 1 760.0 2.0 5 550A
SMCJ1.5KE6.8(C)A THRU SMCJ1.5KE550(C)A
For bi-directional type having Vrwm of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
The available parts are “A” type only, the parts without A (VBR is �10%) is not available.
Revision: G        2015/12/30

PEAK PULSE
CURRENT
IPP
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VWM
ID
MARKING
CODE
(VOLTS) MIN MAX IT (mA) (VOLTS) (AMPS) (µA)
SMCJ1.5KE6.8CA 5.80 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 144.8 1000 6V8C
SMCJ1.5KE7.5CA 6.40 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 134.5 500 7V5C
SMCJ1.5KE8.2CA 7.02 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 125.6 200 8V2C
SMCJ1.5KE9.1CA 7.78 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 113.4 50 9V1C
SMCJ1.5KE10CA 8.55 9.50 10.50 1 14.5 104.8 10 10C
SMCJ1.5KE11CA 9.40 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 97.4 5 11C
SMCJ1.5KE12CA 10.20 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 91.0 5 12C
SMCJ1.5KE13CA 11.10 12.40 13.70 1 18.2 83.5 5 13C
SMCJ1.5KE15CA 12.80 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 71.7 5 15C
SMCJ1.5KE16CA 13.60 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 67.6 5 16C
SMCJ1.5KE18CA 15.30 17.10 18.90 1 25.5 60.3 5 18C
SMCJ1.5KE20CA 17.10 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 54.9 5 20C
SMCJ1.5KE22CA 18.80 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 49.7 5 22C
SMCJ1.5KE24CA 20.50 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 45.8 5 24C
SMCJ1.5KE27CA 23.10 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 40.5 5 27C
SMCJ1.5KE30CA 25.60 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 36.7 5 30C
SMCJ1.5KE33CA 28.20 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 33.3 5 33C
SMCJ1.5KE36CA 30.80 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 30.5 5 36C
SMCJ1.5KE39CA 33.30 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 28.2 5 39C
SMCJ1.5KE43CA 36.80 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 25.6 5 43C
SMCJ1.5KE47CA 40.20 44.70 49.40 1 64.8 23.5 5 47C
SMCJ1.5KE51CA 43.60 48.50 53.60 1 70.1 21.7 5 51C
SMCJ1.5KE56CA 47.80 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 19.7 5 56C
SMCJ1.5KE62CA 53.00 58.90 65.10 1 85.0 17.9 5 62C
SMCJ1.5KE68CA 58.10 64.60 71.40 1 92.0 16.5 5 68C
SMCJ1.5KE75CA 64.10 71.30 78.80 1 103.0 14.8 5 75C
SMCJ1.5KE82CA 70.10 77.90 86.10 1 113.0 13.5 5 82C
SMCJ1.5KE91CA 77.80 86.50 95.50 1 125.0 12.2 5 91C
SMCJ1.5KE100CA 85.50 95.00 105.00 1 137.0 11.1 5 100C
SMCJ1.5KE110CA 94.00 105.00 116.00 1 152.0 10.0 5 110C
SMCJ1.5KE120CA 102.00 114.00 126.00 1 165.0 9.2 5 120C
SMCJ1.5KE130CA 111.00 124.00 137.00 1 179.0 8.5 5 130C
SMCJ1.5KE150CA 128.00 143.00 158.00 1 207.0 7.3 5 150C
SMCJ1.5KE160CA 136.00 152.00 168.00 1 219.0 6.9 5 160C
SMCJ1.5KE170CA 145.00 162.00 179.00 1 234.0 6.5 5 170C
SMCJ1.5KE180CA 154.00 171.00 189.00 1 246.0 6.2 5 180C
SMCJ1.5KE200CA 171.00 190.00 210.00 1 274.0 5.5 5 200C
SMCJ1.5KE220CA 185.00 209.00 231.00 1 328.0 4.6 5 220C
SMCJ1.5KE250CA 214.00 237.00 263.00 1 344.0 4.4 5 250C
SMCJ1.5KE300CA 256.00 285.00 315.00 1 414.0 3.7 5 300C
SMCJ1.5KE350CA 300.00 332.00 368.00 1 482.0 3.2 5 350C
SMCJ1.5KE400CA 342.00 380.00 420.00 1 548.0 2.8 5 400C
SMCJ1.5KE440CA 376.00 418.00 462.00 1 602.0 2.5 5 440C
SMCJ1.5KE480CA 408.00 456.00 504.00 1 658.0 2.3 5 480C
SMCJ1.5KE510CA 434.00 485.00 535.00 1 698.0 2.1 5 510C
SMCJ1.5KE530CA 477.00 503.50 556.50 1 725.0 2.1 5 530C
SMCJ1.5KE540CA 459.00 513.00 567.00 1 740.0 2.0 5 540C
SMCJ1.5KE550CA 495.00 522.50 577.50 1 760.0 2.0 5 550C
SMCJ1.5KE6.8(C)A THRU SMCJ1.5KE550(C)A
For bi-directional type having Vrwm of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
The available parts are “A” type only, the parts without A (VBR is �10%) is not available.
Revision: G        2015/12/30